10-18-2000

Form PTO-1595

U.S. Department of Commerce

1-31-92	101492940 Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks.	original documents or copy thereof				
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Yoshio Mito	Toyotomi Co., Ltd.				
	5-17 Momozono-cho, Mizuho-ku				
Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ⊠ No Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
3 Nature of conveyance:	Japan 🖁				
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	<b>1</b>				
☐ Security Agreement	Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No				
☐ Change of name					
Other Execution date: October 4, 2000	Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken Japan  Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached  Yes  No  Poplication, the execution date of the application is: October 4, 2000				
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is: October 4, 2000				
ir tins document is being thed together with a new a					
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
- 2010					
A Patent Application No.(s) 30777 Addition	onal numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.				
	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved [1]				
5 Name and address of party to whom correspo	ndence				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00				
	✓ Enclosed				
Townsend M. Belser, Jr.	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 22-0185				
Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick	□ Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit				
Suite 800	Account <b>22-0185</b>				
1990 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-3425					
Washington, 12.C. 20030-3423	8. Deposit Account No. 22-0185				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
I = I + I + I + I + I + I + I + I + I +	. /				
Allen Ville w Stul	Date: 07/6,2000				
12 D 1 22 050	Date: Company to the Company				
Townsend M. Belser, Jr., Reg. No. 22,956	Total number of pages including cover sheet: [3]				
	Total number of pages including cover succe. [5]				
	Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be	recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231					
	washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this san					
Public burden reporting for this san document to be recorded, including ti	nple cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per				
document to be recorded, including tin	nple cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per me for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and				
document to be recorded, including the completing and reviewing the sample	nple cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per me for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the				
document to be recorded, including the completing and reviewing the sample U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,	mple cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per me for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.				
document to be recorded, including the completing and reviewing the sample U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, 20231, and to the Office of Management of the Office of Manag	nple cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per me for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the				
document to be recorded, including the completing and reviewing the sample U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,	mple cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per me for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.				

7.3/2000 MWDLDER1 00000180 29130722

FC:541

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 011153 FRAME: 0755**  Form 1: "Short" form Sole Inventor; To be
executed at the time
of execution of U.S.
application

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	Yo.	shio Mito		
a citize	en of <u>Japan</u>	2	residing a	et	<del></del>
				er referred	
ASSIGNOR	R, have inve	nted a certa	in new and	d useful imp	rovement
in OII	L-FIRED SPAC	E HEATER			
			-		
	th I have exc United State:	-			
and				<del></del>	
	WHEREAS,	Toyotomi (	Co., Ltd.		
a Japan		= 1		ng its main	office at
5-17 M	omozono-che,	Mizuho-ku,	Nagoya-sh	i, Aichi-ken	, Japan
hereinaf	Eter referre	d to as ASSI	GNEE, is	desirous of	acquiring
an inter	rest therein	and in any	United Sta	ates Letters	Patent
to be ob	stained ther	eon;			

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of One Thousand Yen (¥ 1,000) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the application for U.S. Letters patent, bearing the above title, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment, said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 011153 FRAME: 0756 the said ASSIGNEE, for the use and behoof of itself and of its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand on the date set forth below.

By (Inventor/Assignor) Yoshio Mito

Date: Cotoler 4 2000.

Witness: Jorn Joskins

**RECORDED: 10/10/2000** 

**PATENT** REEL: 011153 FRAME: 0757